BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF LAKE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD TO APPROVE AND DIRECT THE TAX COLLECTOR TO SELL, AT PUBLIC AUCTION VIA INTERNET, TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY WHICH IS SUBJECT TO THE POWER TO SELL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 7 OF PART 6 OF DIVISION 1, OF THE CALIFORNIA REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE AND APPROVING SALES **BELOW MINIMUM PRICE IN SPECIFIED CASES.**

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of Lake County hereby gives notice to the Board of Supervisors of the intention to sell at the County Internet Public Auction, Sale Number 163, property that has been tax-defaulted for at least five years and is subject to the Tax Collector's Power to Sell; and

WHEREAS, said notice includes the attached list of parcels, which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, sets forth the description and minimum bids for each parcel; and

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector requests Board approval for this Internet Public Auction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Lake, State of California, as follows:

- 1. The Chairman of this Board, for and on behalf of the County of Lake, is authorized to direct the Tax Collector of the County of Lake, State of California, to sell taxdefaulted property (a list of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and, by this reference, incorporated herein) at Internet Auction as provided for by law pursuant to Chapter 7 of Part 6 of Division 1 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code.
- 2. Pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code sections 3698.5(c) and 3692(e), where property or property interests have been offered for sale at least once and no acceptable bids therefore have been received, this Board hereby gives its approval to the Tax Collector to offer that same property or those interests at the same or new tax sale within 90 days of the original sale date, at a minimum price that the Tax Collector deems appropriate in light of the most current assessed valuation of that property or those interests, or any unique circumstance with respect to that property or those interests.

THIS RESOLUTION was passed by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Lake at a regular meeting thereof held on ______ by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT OR NOT VOTING:

COUNTY OF LAKE

Chair, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST: SUSAN PARKER Clerk to the Board

> APPROVED AS TO FORM: LLOYD GUINTIVANO County Counsel

By: _____ Deputy

By: _____